PATTREN OF
SHARE HOLDING

AS ON 30 JUNE, 2023

FORM 34
THE COMPANIES ACT, 2017
THE COMPANIES (GENERAL PROVISIONS AND FORMS) REGULATIONS, 2018
[Section 227 (2)(f)]
PART -1
1. Incorporation Number 0012223
11 Name of the Company MASOOD TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED
PART -11
21 Pattern of holding of the shares held by the shareholders as at 30 06 202 3
2.2 No. of shareholders Shareholdings Total shares
598 Shareholding from 1 to 100 Shares 40,857
453 Shareholding from 101 to 500 Shares 105,400
ol Shareholding from 501 to 1000 Shares 72,751
119 Shareholding from 1001 to 5000 Shares 287,203
24 Shareholding from 5001 to 10000 Shares 172,211
7 Shareholding from 10001 to 15000 Shares 83,399
2 Shareholding from 15001 to 20000 Shares 36,500
S Shareholding from 20001 to 25000 Shares 117,112
1 Shareholding from 25001 to 30000 Shares 30,000
2 Shareholding from 30001 to 35000 Shares 66,250
3 Shareholding from 35001 to 40000 Shares 118,500
2 Shareholding from 40001 to 45000 Shares 83,587
3 Shareholding from 45001 to 50000 Shares 146,600
2 Shareholding from 55001 to  B0000 Shares 114,350
1 Shareholding from 60001 to  B5000 Shares 63,001
1 Shareholding from 75001 to 80000 Shares 79,500
1 Shareholding from 85001 to 90000 Shares 86,637
1 Shareholding from 90001 to 95000 Shares 92,605
1 Shareholding from 100001 to 105000 Shares 104,962
1 Shareholding from 120001 to 125000 Shares 121,374
1 Shareholding from 265001 to 270000 Shares 267,000
1 Shareholding from 390001 to 385000 Shares 392,750
1 Shareholding from 415001 to 420000 Shares 419,625
1 Shareholding from 835001 to 640000 Shares 639,000
1 Shareholding from 690001 to B695000 Shares 692,050
1 Shareholding from 785001 to 730000 Shares 785,100
1 Shareholding from 790001 to 795000 Shares 791,000
1 Shareholding from 1555001 to 1560000 Shares 1,556,718




2.2 No. of shareholders

Shareholdings

Total shares

1 Shareholding from 1670001 to 1675000 Shares 1,673,987
1 Shareholding from 1725001 to 1730000 Shares 1,726,400
1 Shareholding from 2210001 to 2215000 Shares 2,214,169
1 Shareholding from 4385001 to 4390000 Shares 4,387,500
1 Shareholding from 4535001 to 4540000 Shares 4,536,019
1 Shareholding from 7635001 to 7640000 Shares 7,636,550
1 Shareholding from 173395001 to 17400000 Shares 17,396,833
1 Shareholding fron20360001 to 20365000 Shares 20,362,500
1334 Total 67,500,000
PREFERENCE SHARES:
1 Shareholding from 245001 to 250000Shares 250,000
1 Shareholding from 2495001 to 2500000Shares 2,500,000
1 Shareholding from 4435001 to 4440000Shares 4,440,000
2 Shareholding from 4995001 to 5000000Shares 10,000,000
1 Shareholding from 10305001 to 10310000 Shares 10,310,000
6 Total 27,500,000

Shareholder’s Information




2.3 Categories of shareholders

ORDINARY SHARES:

2.31 Directors, Chief Executive Officer, and their
spouse and minor children.

232 Associated Companies, undertakings and
related parties.

233 NIT and ICP

234 Banks, Development Financial Institutions,
Non Banking Financial Institutions.

235 Insurance Companies
2.36 Modarabas and Mutual Funds
237 Share holders holding 10%

2.3.8 General Public
a. Local
b. Foreign

239 Others - Joint Stock Companies / Co-
operative Societies.

3- PREFERENCE SHARES:
31 Banks.
3.2 Investment Companies.

shares held Percentage
21,972,405 32.55
17,396,833 25.77
2,218,269 | | 3.29 |
4,536,588 6.72
400,444 | | 0.59 |
4,100 | | 0.01 |
45,395,883 | | 67.25 |
6,098,355 9.03
7,236,456 10.72
16,940,000 61.60
10,560,000 38.40

Signature of Chief Executive/ Secretary

Name of Signatory |

NISAR AHMAD ALVI

COMPANY SECRETARY

[o[3[4]s]0]-[9]

Designation |

CNIC Number [3[3]|1]o]a]-]2]
Day Month

Date lofa] [1]0o]

[2]o] 2]




NAME WISE CATEGORIES
OF SHARE HOLDERS SUMMARY

AS ON 30 JUNE, 2023

Categories of shareholders Shares Held Total Shares

ORDINARY SHARES:

2.3.1 Directors:

MR. SHAHID NAZIR AHMAD

MR. NASEER AHMAD SHAH

MR. SHABIR AHMAD ABID

MR. SHAHID IQBAL

MR. SHOAIB AHMAD KHAN

(NIT Nominee)

MR. SHIBIN YANG

(Shanghai Challenge - Nominee)

MS. CHEN YAN
(Shanghai Challenge - Nominee)

SPOUSE:

2.3.2 Associated Undertakings:
SHANGHAI CHALLENGE TEXTILE CO., LIMITED

2.3.3 NIT And ICP:

INVESTMENT CORPORATION OF PAKISTAN
IDBL (ICP UNIT)

CDC - TRUSTEE NATIONAL INVESTMENT (UNIT) TRUST

2.3.4 Financial Institutions:

Banks:
NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN

2.3.5 Insurance Companies:

AGRO GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
DELTA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

STATE LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF PAKISTAN

2.3.6 Modarabas And Mutual Fund:
THIRD PRUDENTIAL MODARABA

UNICAP MODARABA

CDC - TRUSTEE AKD OPPORTUNITY FUND

2.3.7 Shareholders Holding 10% or More:

MRS. NAZIA NAZIR
ZHEJIANG XINAO INDUSTRY COMPANY LIMITED
SHANGHAI CHALLENGE TEXTILE CO., LIMITED

Shareholder’s Information

Chief Executive Officer

Chairman
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director

1556,718
42,187

6,000
5,000

20,362,500

850
3,250
2,214,169

7,584
100
392,750

2,900
200
1,000

20,362,500
7,636,550
17,396,833

21,972,405

17,396,833

2,218,269

4,536,588

400,444

4,100

45,395,883

3255

25.77

3.29

6.72

0.59

0.01

67.25



NAME WISE CATEGORIES
OF SHARE HOLDERS SUMMARY

AS ON 30 JUNE, 2023

Categories of shareholders Shares Held Total Shares

2.3.8 General Public: 6,098,355

2.3.9 Joint Stock Companies And Others:

FORTRESS TEXTILES (PVT) LIMITED 2,616,462
H M INVESTMENTS (PVT) LIMITED 4,900
KOHISTAN CORPORATION (PVT) LTD. 4,387,500
MAPLE LEAF CAPITAL LIMITED 1
MRA SECURITIES LIMITED - MF 500
N. U. A. SECURITIES (PRIVATE) LIMITED - MF 2,500
NH SECURITIES (PVT) LIMITED. S
PAKISTAN KUWAIT INVST.(PVT) LTD 2,600
PASHA SECURITIES (PVT) LTD. 100
PRUDENTIAL CAP.MANAGEMENT LTD. 1600
SAVARI (Pvt) LIMITED 900
SHAFFI SECURITIES (PVT) LIMITED 2,000
SOFTWARE CREATIONS (PVT) LIMITED 121,374
TRUSTEE NBP EMP Benevolent Fund Trust 3,249
TRUSTEE NBP Employees Pension Fund 92,605
Y.S. SECURITIES & SERVICES (PVT) LTD. 160 7,236,456 10.72

3. PREFERENCE SHARES:

3.1 Banks:

ASKARI BANK LIMITED - 2,500,000
HABIB BANK LIMITED - 4,440,000
MCB BANK LIMITED - 5,000,000
NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN - 5,000,000

16,940,000 61.60
3.2 Investment Companies:

FORTRESS TEXTILES (PVT) LIMITED - 5,000,000
KOHISTAN CORPORATION (PVT) LTD. - 250,000
SUNDAR IMPEX (PVT) LIMITED - 5,310,000

10,560,000 38.40



