# **PATTREN OF SHARE HOLDING**

AS ON 30 JUNE, 2023

FORM 34

#### THE COMPANIES ACT, 2017 THE COMPANIES (GENERAL PROVISIONS AND FORMS) REGULATIONS, 2018 [Section 227 (2)(f)]

PART-1 0012223

1. Incorporation Number

1.1 Name of the Company MASOOD TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED

PART-11

2.1 Pattern of holding of the shares held by the shareholders as at 30 06 2023

2.2 No. of shareholders		Sh	nareholdings			Total shares
598	Shareholding	from	l to	100	Shares	40,857
453	Shareholding	from	101 to	500	Shares	105,400
91	Shareholding	from	501 to	1000	Shares	72,751
119	Shareholding	from	1001 to	5000	Shares	287,203
24	Shareholding	from	5001 to	10000	Shares	172,211
7	Shareholding	from	10001 to	15000	Shares	83,399
2	Shareholding	from	15001 to	20000	Shares	36,500
5	Shareholding	from	20001 to	25000	Shares	117,112
1	Shareholding	from	25001 to	30000	Shares	30,000
2	Shareholding	from	30001 to	35000	Shares	66,250
3	Shareholding	from	35001 to	40000	Shares	118,500
2	Shareholding	from	40001 to	45000	Shares	83,587
3	Shareholding	from	45001 to	50000	Shares	146,600
2	Shareholding	from	55001 to	60000	Shares	114,350
1	Shareholding	from	60001 to	65000	Shares	63,001
1	Shareholding	from	75001 to	80000	Shares	79,500
1	Shareholding	from	85001 to	90000	Shares	86,637
1	Shareholding	from	90001 to	95000	Shares	92,605
1	Shareholding	from	100001 to	105000	Shares	104,962
1	Shareholding	from	120001 to	125000	Shares	121,374
1	Shareholding	from	265001 to	270000	Shares	267,000
1	Shareholding	from	390001 to	395000	Shares	392,750
1	Shareholding	from	415001 to	420000	Shares	419,625
1	Shareholding	from	635001 to	640000	Shares	639,000
1	Shareholding	from	690001 to	695000	Shares	692,050
1	Shareholding	from	785001 to	790000	Shares	785,100
1	Shareholding	from	790001 to	795000	Shares	791,000
1	Shareholding	from	1555001 to	1560000	Shares	1,556,718

2.2 No. of shareholders		Shareholdings	Total shares
1	Shareholding	from 1670001 to 1675000 Shares	1,673,987
1	Shareholding	from 1725001 to 1730000 Shares	1,726,400
1	Shareholding	from 2210001 to 2215000 Shares	2,214,169
1	Shareholding	from 4385001 to 4390000 Shares	4,387,500
1	Shareholding	from 4535001 to 4540000 Shares	4,536,019
1	Shareholding	from 7635001 to 7640000 Shares	7,636,550
1	Shareholding	from 17395001 to 17400000 Shares	17,396,833
1	Shareholding	from20360001 to 20365000 Shares	20,362,500
1334	Total		67,500,000

250,000 2,500,000 4,440,000 10,000,000 10,310,000 27,500,000

### PREFERENCE SHARES:

1	Shareholding from 245001 to 250000Shares
1	Shareholding from 2495001 to 2500000Shares
1	Shareholding from 4435001 to 4440000Shares
2	Shareholding from 4995001 to 5000000Shares
1	Shareholding from 10305001 to 10310000 Shares
6	Total

2.3 Categories of shareholders	shares held	Percentage
ORDINARY SHARES:		
2.3.1 Directors, Chief Executive Officer, and their spouse and minor children.	21,972,405	32.55
2.3.2 Associated Companies, undertakings and related parties.	17,396,833	25.77
2.3.3 NIT and ICP	2,218,269	3.29
2.3.4 Banks, Development Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial Institutions.	4,536,588	6.72
2.3.5 Insurance Companies	400,444	0.59
2.3.6 Modarabas and Mutual Funds	4,100	0.01
2.3.7 Share holders holding 10%	45,395,883	67.25
2.3.8 General Public a. Local b. Foreign	6,098,355	9.03
2.3.9 Others - Joint Stock Companies / Cooperative Societies.	7,236,456	10.72
3- PREFERENCE SHARES: 3.1 Banks. 3.2 Investment Companies.	16,940,000 10,560,000	61.60 38.40
Signature of Chief Executive/ Secretary		]
Name of Signatory	NISAR AHMAD ALVI	]
Designation	COMPANY SECRETARY	]
CNIC Number 3 3 1	0 4 - 2 6 9 3 4 6 0 -	9
Day Month O 4 1 0	Year 2 0 2 3	

## NAME WISE CATEGORIES OF SHARE HOLDERS SUMMARY

AS ON 30 JUNE, 2023

Categories of shareholders		Shares Held	Total Shares	Percentage
ORDINARY SHARES:				
2.3.1 Directors:  MR. SHAHID NAZIR AHMAD  MR. NASEER AHMAD SHAH  MR. SHABIR AHMAD ABID  MR. SHAHID IOBAL  MR. SHOAIB AHMAD KHAN  (NIT Nominee)	Chief Executive Officer Chairman Director Director Director	1,556,718 42,187 6,000 5,000		
(NIT NOMINEE)  MR. SHIBIN YANG (Shanghai Challenge - Nominee)  MS. CHEN YAN (Shanghai Challenge - Nominee)	Director Director	-		
SPOUSE:		20,362,500	21,972,405	32.55
2.3.2 Associated Undertakings: SHANGHAI CHALLENGE TEXTILE CO., LIMITER	)	-	17,396,833	3 25.77
2.3.3 NIT And ICP: INVESTMENT CORPORATION OF PAKISTAN IDBL (ICP UNIT) CDC - TRUSTEE NATIONAL INVESTMENT (UN 2.3.4 Financial Institutions:	IIT) TRUST	850 3,250 2,214,169	2,218,269	o 3.29
Banks: NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN		-	4,536,588	6.72
2.3.5 Insurance Companies:  AGRO GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED  DELTA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.  STATE LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF PAKISTAN	ı	7,594 100 392,750	400,444	ı 0.59
2.3.6 Modarabas And Mutual Fur THIRD PRUDENTIAL MODARABA UNICAP MODARABA CDC - TRUSTEE AKD OPPORTUNITY FUND  2.3.7 Shareholders Holding 10% o		2,900 200 1,000	4,100	0.01
MRS. NAZIA NAZIR ZHEJIANG XINAO INDUSTRY COMPANY LIMITED SHANGHAI CHALLENGE TEXTILE CO., LIMITED		20,362,500 7,636,550 17,396,833	45,395,883	s 67.25

## NAME WISE CATEGORIES OF SHARE HOLDERS SUMMARY

AS ON 30 JUNE, 2023

Categories of shareholders	Shares Held	Total Shares	Percentage
2.3.8 General Public:		6,098,355	9.03
2.3.9 Joint Stock Companies And Others:			
FORTRESS TEXTILES (PVT) LIMITED	2,616,462		
H M INVESTMENTS (PVT) LIMITED	4,900		
KOHISTAN CORPORATION (PVT) LTD.	4,387,500		
MAPLE LEAF CAPITAL LIMITED	1		
MRA SECURITIES LIMITED - MF	500		
N. U. A. SECURITIES (PRIVATE) LIMITED - MF	2,500		
NH SECURITIES (PVT) LIMITED.	5		
PAKISTAN KUWAIT INVST.(PVT) LTD	2,600		
PASHA SECURITIES (PVT) LTD.	100		
PRUDENTIAL CAP.MANAGEMENT LTD.	1,600		
SAVARI (Pvt) LIMITED	900		
SHAFFI SECURITIES (PVT) LIMITED	2,000		
SOFTWARE CREATIONS (PVT) LIMITED	121,374		
TRUSTEE NBP EMP Benevolent Fund Trust	3,249		
TRUSTEE NBP Employees Pension Fund	92,605		
Y.S. SECURITIES & SERVICES (PVT) LTD.	160	7,236,456	10.72
3. PREFERENCE SHARES: 3.1 Banks:			-
ASKARI BANK LIMITED	-	2,500,000	
HABIB BANK LIMITED	-	4,440,000	
MCB BANK LIMITED	-	5,000,000	
NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN	- [	5,000,000	]
		16,940,000	61.60
3.2 Investment Companies:	r	F 000 000	1
FORTRESS TEXTILES (PVT) LIMITED  KOHISTAN CORPORATION (PVT) LTD.	-	5,000,000 250,000	
SUNDAR IMPEX (PVT) LIMITED	-	5,310,000	
· — · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ı	10,560,000	38.40